®g
| Ball STIKErs [

A

August 8 2021

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Errol Blake 1 197.5
Mel Knight 2 188.33
Mike Conrad T3 175
Keith Kirkland T3 175
Walter Frye 5 155
Walter McNeil 6 141.67
Tony Jenkins T7 140
Burnell Williams T7 140
Marlon Matthews 9 133.33
Derrick Bethune 10 127.5
Earl Fraser 11 126.67
George Thomas 12 125
Joseph Holloway 13 122.67
Harold White 14 118.33
David Williams 15 113.33
Maurice Brown 16 105
GALLOPING TOP GROSS
Tony Jenkins 78
Brad Leak 80
Keith Kirkland 81
Hugh Lecky 83
Allen Smith 83
Marlon Matthews 83
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There are many reasons
why Galloping Hill always
draws a large field of golfers
for Shippen Cup events.
It’s challenging, it’s pictur-
esque, it has tremendous
practice facilities, it has a
very nice 19th hole and it’s
a short But the
cherry on top for this year’s
Galloping event is it’s a
dress rehearsal for club
championship weekend
which will take place in a
month at guess where; Gal-
loping Hill. A good per-
formance here and now

drive.

gives confidence for a re-
peat good performance CC
weekend and makes a state-
ment to the field that you
are a force to be reckoned
with.

Keith Kirkland and Hugh

Kirkland & Lecky share Galloping title

Keith Kirkland (left) and Hugh Lecky played to a first place tie at Galloping Hill

Lecky shared the Galloping
Hill event Shippen Cup
title. Both shot net 66 and
both won their four ball
matches. Lecky with partner
Mike Conrad and Kirkland
with partner Marlon Mat-
thews. Not only did Lecky
and Kirkland top the field
in net stroke play, but they
also placed in the top five in
gross stroke play. So these
two warrant respect as con-
tenders for gross and net
titles come club champion-
ship weekend. But, make no
mistake, it’s one thing to
top the field in a one round
event and quite another to
top the field for two rounds
on consecutive days. And
speaking of topping the
field for two rounds on
consecutive days, reigning

club champion, Tony Jenkins
and former club champ, Brad
Leak finished onetwo in
gross stroke play at Galloping
and must be considered fa-
vorites in this season’s club
champ competition.

In the overall Shippen Cup
competition there were no
changes in the top three posi-
tions. Errol Blake held on to
his lead followed by Mel
knight in second and Mike
Conrad in third. The club’s
hottest golfer, Keith Kirk-
land, moved up into a third
place tie with Conrad. Wal-
ter Frye, who sat out the
Galloping event, dropped
from T3 to fifth place but
remains a threat. The bottom
line is nothing will be de-
cided before CC weekend.
Stay tuned.
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Darby
White
Rucker
Whitaker

Jenkins
Bethune
Smith
Weekes

Matthews
Kirkland
Leak
Knight

Henriquez

Blake
McNeil

Thomas

Smith
Williams
Arthur

Holloway

White

Livingston

Fraser
Brock

Match Play Results
Galloping Hill 8/7/2021, Match Play Results

FIRST Forward
NAME T

Anthony
Harold
Donald
Greg

Tony
Derrick
Allen

George

Marlon
Keith
Brad

Melvin

Eric
Errol
YWalter

George

Charles
Burnell
Bruce
Joseph YES
Eli

Otis

Earl

Demetrius

MclLaughlin * Joe

LuSane *

Ward =

LeBrew *=

Conrad
Lecky
Woolfolk
Matoli

Match play format is 2 man team best score (four ball) match play. Team A versus Team B

* McLaughlin vs. LuSane in individual match play

Melvin

Greg
Rod

Michael
Hugh
Raymond
Curtis

HI

151
20.6
155
33.6

8.6
16.2
141
18.2

7.2
16.7
10.8
12.4

11.6
18.8
17.4
181

195
241
19.8
34.7

20
245
22.4
24.2

21.4
23.7

149
16

18.2
191
17.8
327

Course
HC

13
19
14
26

b
14
12
16

L
15

8
10

9
17
16
16

18
23
18
26

18
23
21
23

20
22

13
14

16
17
16
26

**Ward vs. LeBrew in individual match play
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Match
Result

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiIN

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiIN

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

Match
Ended

1&0
180
180
140

&4
&4
5&1
5&14

1&0
1&0
180
140

&2
382
382
382

&2
382
382
382

3&1
3&1
3&1
3&1

280
Z2&0

&4
h&4q

482
482
482
482

Match
Points

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10

10

10
10



Net Stroke Play Results

Galloping Hill 8712021, Net Stroke Play Results
RANK Stroke

LAST FIRST

NAME NAME
Kirkland Keith
Lecky Hugh
McNeil Walter
Williams Burnell
White Harold
Smith Allen
Woolfolk Raymond
Leak Brad
Jenkins Tony
Conrad Michael
Whitaker Greg
Ward Greg
Knight Melvin
Fraser Earl
Livingston Otis
White El
Henriquez Eric
Blake Errol
Holloway Joseph
Matthews Marlon
Weekes George
Bethune Derrick
Darby Anthony
LeBrew FRod
Arthur Bruce
Rucker Donald
McLaughli Joe
Thomas George
Brock Demetrius
LuSane Melvin
Smith Charles
MNatoli Curtis

HC
INDEX

16.7
191
17.4
241
206
141
17.8
10.8
4.6
182
336
149
12.4
224
245
20
11.6
18.8
34.7
7.2
18.2
16.2
15.1
16
19.8
15.5
21.4
181
242
23.7
19.5
32.7

Forwward Course

T

YES

HC
15

17
16
23
19
12
16
g
b
16
26
13
10
21
23
18
9
17
26
b
16
14
13
14
18
14
20
16
23
22
18
26

GOS5

81
83
84
92
it
83
87
80
Fii
it
99
87
84
95
98
93
8h
93
104
83
94
93
93
95
99
95
102
100
107
108
109
123

NET

bb
bb
LT
69
69
71
71
Fir's
Fir's
Fir's
73
74
74
74
75
75
/b
/b
i
i

78
Fa!
80
81
81
81
82
84
84
86
a1
97
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12
12
12
15
15
17
17
19
19

19
22
23
24
24
24
27
28
28
30
31
32

Points
25.00

25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00
h.00



Gross Hole by Hole

Galloping Hill 8/7/2021 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 b 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTHDCEMET

FAME MAME TEE PAR 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 36 N 71
1 Jenkins, Tony WHT R3] 5 G 3 4 4 5 5 5 57 42 3 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 36 78 72
2  Leak Brad WHT 108 4 4 3 3 4 4 7 4 47 40 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 40 a0 a iz
3 Kirkland. Keith WeHT 167 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 57 42 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 E 39 W 15 ER
4 Lecky Hugh WHT 181 5 5 5 4 3 4 7 4 57 45 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 5 F 38 &3 17 EBR
4 Smith, Allen WeHT 140 3 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 47 43 5 4 5 5 3 3 G 5 4 40 &3 12 A
4 Matthews, Marlon WHT 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 57 43 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 40 &3 E 78
7 Mcheil Walter WeHT 174 5 4 5 5 2 5 5 4 77 42 3 4 4 G 7 4 4 5 5 42 34 16 B3
7 Enight Mebin WHT 124 4 4 5 5 [ 5 5 [ 57 43 4 4 4 G 4 4 3 3 EA | DT m 74
9 Henriguez, Eric WHT 116 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 47 42 3 3 4 4 7 3 5 5 43 &5 9 7B
10 “Woolfolk, Faymond  WHT  17.8 5 5 B 5 3 B 3 3 57 47 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 40 &7 16 71
10 ‘Ward, Greg WHT 143 4 &5 7 4 3 4 7 &5 5744 5 3 5 4 4 3 & 5 & 43 & 13 74
12 ‘White, Harold WHT 206 4 4 6 &5 4 & 5 6 7747 &5 3 6 4 &5 4 5 5 4 41 & 19 £
12 Conrad Micheel  WHT 182 4 & 6 & 3 & 6 4 7746 4 5 & & 4 4 & 4 & 42 8 16 72
12 Goddard, Goockin  WHT 0 & 4 6 & & & 5 & 6 49 4 4 3 4 & 4 & 4 &5 39 8 -3 91
15 ‘Wiliams Bumell  WHT 241 & & 5 & 4 &5 4 & G5 4 & 4 6 & & 5 & 5 & 46 82 23 B9
16 ‘hite, Eli WHT 20 6 &5 6 6 4 & & 4 674 4 6 5 4 7 4 & 3 B 45 93 18 75
16 Blake, Erol WHT 188 6 & 6 5 4 & &5 4 674 4 5 5 & & 4 & 5 4 45 93 17 76
16 Bethune, Derrick WeHT 162 5 [ 5 7 4 7 5 4 77 49 4 4 5 [ 7 4 [ 4 F 44 93 14 74
16 Darby, Anthony WHT 151 5 4 G 5 3 5 5 5 57 45 5 3 5 ] G 5 5 3 748 93 13 80
20 ‘“Weekes, George WeHT 182 5 7 G 7 4 G 4 5 &7 50 7 3 4 4 G 4 G 5 5 44 34 16 78
21 Fraser. Earl WeHT 224 5 G 4 7 5 7 4 5 57 49 5 4 4 G 5 3 ] 5 E 46 95 21 74
21 Smith, Al WHT 14 4 G 4 5 4 A 3 G 57 48 G 4 5 5 5 4 G 5 5 47 %5 16 79
21 Lebrew, Rod WHT 16 4 5 5 5 G 4 4 G 57 46 7 5 4 ] 5 5 5 5 5 49 95 14 M
21 Rucker. Donald WHT 155 5 G 4 5 5 5 4 G 47 45 7 3 5 7 5 5 G 3 g 49 95 11 M
25 Livingston, Otis WHT 245 5 G 7 7 3 5 3 4 57 48 5 3 7 7 7 4 7 4 f &0 93 23 75
26 “Wwhitaker. Greg WeHT 336 5 G 5 3 3 4 3 5 57 48 G 5 A 5 4 3 5 5 5 61 19 26 73
26 Arhur. Bruce WeHT 188 7 G 4 A 4 A 5 G 8" 56 4 3 7 5 5 5 G 4 4 43 19 13 M
28 Thomas, George WeHT 181 3 5 5 7 5 4 3 4 57 46 G 4 3 G 7 4 7 4 F 54 100 16 84
29  MclLaughlin, Joe WHT 214 7 4 7 3 G 5 3 ] 47 53 7 3 5 G 7 5 G 4 49 102 20 82
30 Holloway. Joseph LW 347 3 7 B 5 4 B 5 7 57 54 4 3 5 g 7 5 3 B E 50 1047 26 78
31 Brock, Demetrius WHT 242 5 7 B 3 4 7 g 7 57 85 5 4 7 3 g 5 5 B F &2 107 23 B4
32 Lusane, Mehin WHT 237 & & 6 6 3 & & 6 B8 5 & 5 8 7 & &5 7 B & 56 108 22 @B
32 Goore, Hamlet WHT 0 5 & 8 &5 & 7 6 & 654 5 5 8§ 7 7 6 6 5 & 54 108 -3 111
3 Smith, Charles WHT 186 & 5 6 &5 2 & & 6 65 & 6 B8 & & 4 &5 7 & 5 109 13 91
35 Natoli, Curtis WHT 327 & & 7 7 & 9 7 4 8762 & 6 5 & 8 & 7 b B 61 123 2 7



Skins & Skills

GALLOPING HILL SKINS & SKILLS
August 7, 2021

Gross Skins (skin pool = $200)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#5 3 2  Walter McNeil S66
#7 4 3 GeorgeThomas $66
#16 4 3  MelKnight S66

Closest to the pin  #11 Eric Henriquez 8' 11"
Long Drive #3 Rod LeBrew 287 yards

50/50 Joseph Holloway S35



Fucker, Donald WHT 18
Thomas. Gearge WHT 18
Ward, Greg WHT 15
YWeekes, George  WHT 18
Whitaker, Greg WHT 34
Williams. Burnell WHT 24
Woolfolk, Raymond WHT 18

8/7i2021

Galloping Hill Skins
HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10
MNAME TEE>AR 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 A4 4 36 14
Bethune, Derrick WHT 16 & &5 &5 7 4 FA- T 743 4
Blake. Emrol WHT 19 6B 6 B & 4 6 5 4 6 48 4
Brock, Demetrius WHT 24 5 7 B 6 4 7 g 7 5 &5 5
Darby, Anthorny WHT 15 &5 4 B & 3 5 B & G 45 5
Henriques, Eric WHT 12 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 [ 4 42 3
Hollowsy, Joseph  Ylw 35 6 ¢ B 5 4 6 &5 7 8 54 4
Jenkinz, Tomny WHT 86 &5 6 3 4 4 5 & & 542 3
Knight. Mehin WHT 12 4 4 5 K 5§ 5 5 & 5 43 4
Leak. Brad WHT 11 4 4 3 6 4 4 7 A 4 40 5
Lebrew, Rod WHT 16 4 5 5 & 6 B 4 & 5 46 7
Livingston, Otis WHT 258 & 6B 7 7 3 5 B A4 5 48 5
Meheil Walter WHT 17 &5 4 5 K 2 5 5 A4 o423
Matali, Curtis WHT 33 6 &8 7 7 6 g 7 A G B2 8
5 B B 5 5§ 5 4 B 4 7
& 5 &5 7 5§ 603 A 5 B
4 &5 7 4 3 4 7 & 5 5
5 ¢ B 7 14 E 4 & & 7
5 6 5 6 3 6 B & 6 B
& 5 5 & 4 5 4 B 5 5
5 8 B 5 3 6B B & 5 5

Minimum Score 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3
# of min scores 4 5 2 2 1 2 1 7 3 3
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35
44
45
52
48
43
a0
36
1
40
49
&0
42
&1
44
b4
43
44
b1
a6
40

TOT HDCNET

il
93
93

107
93
85

104
78
84

14
17
23
13

3
26

10

71
79
7B
g4
80
7B
78
72
74
72
8
75
s
97
81
4
74
78
73
69
71



Event Statistics

210807 GallopingHill

Galloping Hill Golf Cub

Round 1 -- August 7, 2021

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 307-311 4 5.26 11 0 0 8 14 10 3
2 308-316 4 5.29 9 0 0 9 12 10 4
3 366-415 4-5 5.49 5 0 2 4 11 13 5
4 295-333 4 5.54 3 0 0 4 16 8 7
5 95-116 3 3.97 14 0 2 10 14 5 4
6 414-460 5 5.89 16 0 2 13 12 4 4
7 335-344 4 5.46 6 0 1 5 12 12 5
8 316-335 4 5.11 12 0 1 11 10 10 3
9 288-339 4 5.71 2 0 0 5 12 10 8
10 276-373 4 4.94 15 0 3 10 14 3 5
11 122-136 3 4.09 13 0 0 13 11 6 5
12 269-272 4 5.29 10 0 1 10 13 4 7
13 307-353 4 5.54 4 0 1 9 9 7 9
14 344-369 4-5 5.83 1 0 1 4 10 9 11
15 153-167 3 4.34 8 0 0 6 15 10 4
16 320-328 4 5.40 7 0 2 4 13 11 5
17 215-228 4 4.66 18 0 5 9 15 5 1
18 373-375 5 5.74 17 0 5 11 12 2 5
Holes Yardage Par Stoke Avg || Eagles | Birdies | Pars || Bogeys | D. Bogeys |Others
Out | 2724-2969 | 5-36 47.71 0 8 69 113 82 43

In 2379-2601 || 5-35 45.83 0 18 76 112 57 52

Total | 5103-5570 | 10-71 93.54 0 26 145 225 139 95




SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS August 8, 2021

Last

Name
Blake
Knight,M
Conrad
Kirkland
Frye
McMeil
Jenkins
Williams
Matthew:
Bethune
Fraser
Thomas

First
Name

Errol
Melvin
Michael
Keith
Walter
Walter
Tany
Burnell
Marlon
Derrick
Earl
George

Holloway Joseph
White,H Harold
Williams David
Brown, M Maurice

Darby  Anthony
Lecky Hugh
Jeffries  Darryl
LeBrew, FRod
LuSane Melvin
White,E Eli

Leak Brad
Smith Allen
Hackett Avery
Ward,G GregR
Arthur  Bruce
Brock Demetriu:
MclaughliJoe
Livingstot Otis

Bell Garrick
Rucker Donald
Smith Charles
Weekes George
Henrigue Eric
Matoli Curtis
Thomas Kobina
Harp Rodney
Woolfolk Raymond
Pack loe
Bransan Jesse
MNelson Cornell
Whitaker Greg
Easter James
Jackson Bernard
Beatty  Calvin
Furlow Lawrence
Joyner  Tony
Morton  Ronald
Salami  Ezra
Yamba  Zack
Cosby  Edward
Gibson Harold
Gresham George
Konwinsk Robert

15
16
7
mr
19
20
21
22
23
24
T25
T25
T27
T27
T27
30
™
T
T3
34

T35
T35

T37
T37

r
140
133.33
r
127.5
126.67
r
125
r
122.67
118.33
113.33
r
105
r
100
r
100
98.337
r
95
r
86.67
r
(i3]
r
80
78.333
r
70
r
70
r
65

r

64
r
65
r
56.67
r
hh
r
55
55
51.67

40
40

30
30
26.667
25
23333
20
20
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Marzh Strake Makzh Stroke Matzh Seroke Makzh Seroke Makzh Seroke Eonur Seroke Makzh Seroke Matzh Stroke Makzh Seroke Matzh Stroke

10

10
10
10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

4124

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20

20

10

20
20
10

20
20

60
25
20
10
20
20
10
10
40
10
20
10
10
10
20
10
25
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
20
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10

5M1

10
10
10

10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
25
25

10

10

515

10

10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10

10
15

10

10

10
10

10

5
5
25
25
15
5
5
10

10

10

(54

10

6112

20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
10
20
20
20
20

20
20

20

20
10

20

10
43
20
10
20
20
10
10
13
20
10
10
10
43
43
10

20
10
10

20

13

10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
13

10

8/22

7.5
10

10

10

10

10

[
10

10
10

10

10

5

10

10

25

10

10

10

15
25

10

10

73

5
5

10

10
10

30
10

20

6.7

10

10

10
6.7

87

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

10

10
10

10
10

5
5
10
25

15

10

10
5

Mo m

—
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10

814

8128

911 9n2

Stroke  Swroke






